#### 900233636 09/17/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USINOR		104/07/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FRANCE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arcelor France	
Street Address:	1-5 Rue Luigi Cherubini	
City:	Saint Denis	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	93200	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FRANCE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1212127	INDATEN
Registration Number:	2678210	GRANITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2022393333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-239-3358

Email: edward.prince@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Edward M. Prince
Address Line 1: 950 F Street NW
Address Line 2: The Atlantic Building

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Edward M. Prince
Address Line 1: 950 F Street, NW

TRADEMARK 900233636 REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0393 IOP \$65.00 1212127

Address Line 2: The Atlantic Building Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Prince			
Signature:	/Edward M. Prince/			
Date:	09/17/2012			
Total Attachments: 0				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0394

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0395

**RECORDED: 09/17/2012**